The Paleo Foods Co Air Fryer Competition Terms and Conditions

1. This promotion is being offered by The Paleo Foods Company Ltd, company number 08635444, registered office address No.161, 33 Parkway, London, NW17PN.

2. The prize is 1 x A Ninja Foodi MAX Dual Zone Air Fryer and 6 x packs of Paleo granola

3. Should for any reason a Ninja Foodi MAX Dual Zone Air Fryer become unavailable, Paleo Foods Co reserves the right to substitute the prize for an alternative at equal or higher value.

4. Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non refundable

5. The winner accepts that the recipes, pack weights and retail value of the granolas are subject to change at any time throughout the year in which they receive their granola.

6. The prize will be delivered to an address of the winners choice.

7. This competition is open to UK entrants only. One winner will be chosen at random from entries across all platforms using a computerized generator.

8. To enter the competition, entrants must purchase a box of The Paleo Foods Co granola from Sainsbury's (in store or online) and send the proof of purchase to us at <u>hello@paleofoodscompany.com</u> or via direct message on Instagram or Facebook. 1 pack = 1 entry. Multiple entries are allowed.

9. All entries must be received by midday on Thursday 27th April 2023

10. The Paleo Foods Co will not be liable for any failed entries and takes no responsibility for entries which were lost, delayed, damaged, incomplete or corrupt or for any other reason which would invalidate the entry.

11. The winner's first name and user handle may be posted on The Paleo Foods Co's social media platforms.